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COVERAGE IN GUNOTSAV 2024 

I. District wise Coverage: 

Sl No. District No. of Schools Evaluated Target Students Students Appeared 
% of 

students 
Appeared 

No. of 
External 

Evaluators 
engaged 

No. of 
Liaison 
Officer 

engaged 

1 BAKSA 1691 102414 98479 96.16% 666 160 

2 BARPETA 2041 230224 226599 98.43% 928 236 

3 BISWANATH 1035 95626 93725 98.01% 434 105 

4 BONGAIGAON 948 107472 106411 99.01% 396 106 

5 CACHAR 2162 237512 233336 98.24% 910 227 

6 Charaideo 740 54801 54608 99.65% 306 70 

7 CHIRANG 917 65376 62318 95.32% 369 77 

8 DARRANG 1153 129657 125273 96.62% 495 126 

9 DHEMAJI 1423 92742 91734 98.91% 578 158 

10 DHUBRI 1918 272018 266959 98.14% 844 233 

11 DIBRUGARH 1620 128600 127975 99.51% 651 157 

12 DIMA HASAO 842 20479 19885 97.10% 321 108 

13 GOALPARA 1578 167196 165440 98.95% 684 167 

14 GOLAGHAT 1436 116311 115787 99.55% 574 147 

15 HAILAKANDI 1306 100868 98848 98.00% 511 131 

16 HOJAI 941 126123 122774 97.34% 407 84 
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Sl No. District No. of Schools Evaluated Target Students Students Appeared 
% of 

students 
Appeared 

No. of 
External 

Evaluators 
engaged 

No. of 
Liaison 
Officer 

engaged 

17 JORHAT 1218 83844 83766 99.91% 523 134 

18 KAMRUP(M) 614 72588 71612 98.66% 269 69 

19 KAMRUP-RURAL 2069 176045 174040 98.86% 853 221 

20 KARBI ANGLONG 1252 74698 71275 95.42% 517 153 

21 KARIMGANJ 1825 193516 190445 98.41% 747 173 

22 KOKRAJHAR 1566 118215 115695 97.87% 638 157 

23 LAKHIMPUR 1984 143837 142351 98.97% 814 221 

24 MAJULI 532 23824 23750 99.69% 203 57 

25 MORIGAON 1378 152356 151548 99.47% 583 142 

26 NAGAON 2125 261321 256380 98.11% 900 222 

27 NALBARI 1039 85534 85122 99.52% 435 121 

28 SIVASAGAR 1263 71680 71444 99.67% 498 123 

29 SONITPUR 1105 131207 128287 97.77% 482 120 

30 SOUTH SALMARA-MANKACHAR 406 56168 54436 96.92% 183 50 

31 TINSUKIA 1363 145016 143823 99.18% 566 136 

32 UDALGURI 1321 86544 85381 98.66% 523 124 

33 WEST KARBI ANGLONG 680 39730 37817 95.18% 290 94 

 Total 43491 3963542 3897323 98.33% 18098 4609 
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II. Grade wise number of Schools in Gunotsav 2024:   

 

GRADE Number of 
Schools 

 %  of Schools 

A+ (86.50 %- and above) 11592 35.75% 
A(73.50% - 86.49%) 14933 46.06% 
B(60.50% - 73.49%) 4603 14.20% 
C(48.50% - 60.49%) 1032 3.18% 
D(0 - 48.49%) 261 0.81% 

All Grades 32421   

 
Note: Schools having less than 30 enrolments have not been considered for grading. 

 

 
III. District wise Grading of schools [Weightage 90% Scholastic, 5% Co-Scholastic and 5% Community Participation] 

 

Sl No. District Name 
Number of Schools % of Schools 

A+ A B C D Total A+ A B C D 
1 BAKSA 208 505 199 43 5 960 21.67% 52.60% 20.73% 4.48% 0.52% 
2 BARPETA 514 961 250 45 7 1777 28.93% 54.08% 14.07% 2.53% 0.39% 
3 BISWANATH 251 382 160 43 9 845 29.70% 45.21% 18.93% 5.09% 1.07% 
4 BONGAIGAON 289 366 92 29 4 780 37.05% 46.92% 11.79% 3.72% 0.51% 
5 CACHAR 816 724 209 61 22 1832 44.54% 39.52% 11.41% 3.33% 1.20% 
6 CHARAIDEO 277 208 32 6 3 526 52.66% 39.54% 6.08% 1.14% 0.57% 
7 CHIRANG 53 239 142 39 8 481 11.02% 49.69% 29.52% 8.11% 1.66% 
8 DARRANG 388 412 123 21 8 952 40.76% 43.28% 12.92% 2.21% 0.84% 
9 DHEMAJI 426 409 98 15 2 950 44.84% 43.05% 10.32% 1.58% 0.21% 

10 DHUBRI 617 899 266 50 4 1836 33.61% 48.97% 14.49% 2.72% 0.22% 

 Grade wise % of Schools 
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Sl No. District Name 
Number of Schools % of Schools 

A+ A B C D Total A+ A B C D 
11 DIBRUGARH 666 450 49 6 1 1172 56.83% 38.40% 4.18% 0.51% 0.09% 
12 DIMA HASAO 27 101 40 5  0 173 15.61% 58.38% 23.12% 2.89% 0.00% 
13 GOALPARA 494 582 127 22 5 1230 40.16% 47.32% 10.33% 1.79% 0.41% 
14 GOLAGHAT 528 457 88 7 1 1081 48.84% 42.28% 8.14% 0.65% 0.09% 
15 HAILAKANDI 341 512 154 17 4 1028 33.17% 49.81% 14.98% 1.65% 0.39% 
16 HOJAI 222 443 180 36 9 890 24.94% 49.78% 20.22% 4.04% 1.01% 
17 JORHAT 422 284 61 6 0  773 54.59% 36.74% 7.89% 0.78% 0.00% 
18 KAMRUP-METRO 203 255 42 4 1 505 40.20% 50.50% 8.32% 0.79% 0.20% 
19 KAMRUP-RURAL 546 696 158 28 7 1435 38.05% 48.50% 11.01% 1.95% 0.49% 
20 KARBI ANGLONG 82 319 237 79 25 742 11.05% 42.99% 31.94% 10.65% 3.37% 
21 KARIMGANJ 511 780 277 47 16 1631 31.33% 47.82% 16.98% 2.88% 0.98% 
22 KOKRAJHAR 131 465 277 94 25 992 13.21% 46.88% 27.92% 9.48% 2.52% 
23 LAKHIMPUR 274 726 275 75 23 1373 19.96% 52.88% 20.03% 5.46% 1.68% 
24 MAJULI 117 106 24 6 0  253 46.25% 41.90% 9.49% 2.37% 0.00% 
25 MORIGAON 636 470 75 14 3 1198 53.09% 39.23% 6.26% 1.17% 0.25% 
26 NAGAON 579 930 299 69 18 1895 30.55% 49.08% 15.78% 3.64% 0.95% 
27 NALBARI 404 267 55 13 3 742 54.45% 35.98% 7.41% 1.75% 0.40% 
28 SIVASAGAR 432 243 23 2  0 700 61.71% 34.71% 3.29% 0.29% 0.00% 
29 SONITPUR 312 429 150 45 17 953 32.74% 45.02% 15.74% 4.72% 1.78% 
30 SOUTH SALMARA-MANKACHAR 68 236 67 14 3 388 17.53% 60.82% 17.27% 3.61% 0.77% 
31 TINSUKIA 560 480 82 16 1 1139 49.17% 42.14% 7.20% 1.40% 0.09% 
32 UDALGURI 160 399 176 46 10 791 20.23% 50.44% 22.25% 5.82% 1.26% 
33 WEST KARBI ANGLONG 38 198 116 29 17 398 9.55% 49.75% 29.15% 7.29% 4.27% 
  Total 11592 14933 4603 1032 261 32421 35.75% 46.06% 14.20% 3.18% 0.81% 

 

*Infrastructure part has not been taken into consideration for school grading as in previous years. 
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IV. District wise Ranking: 

 

Sl No District Name 
Number of School Weightage*     

A+ A B C D Total A+(0.4) A(0.3) B(0.15) C(0.10) D(0.05) Total Rank 

1 SIVASAGAR 432 243 23 2 0 700 0.2469 0.1041 0.0049 0.0003 0.0000 0.3562 1st 

2 DIBRUGARH 666 450 49 6 1 1172 0.2273 0.1152 0.0063 0.0005 0.0000 0.3493 2nd 

3 JORHAT 422 284 61 6 0 773 0.2184 0.1102 0.0118 0.0008 0.0000 0.3412 3rd 

4 MORIGAON 636 470 75 14 3 1198 0.2124 0.1177 0.0094 0.0012 0.0001 0.3407 4th 

5 CHARAIDEO 277 208 32 6 3 526 0.2106 0.1186 0.0091 0.0011 0.0003 0.3398 5th 

6 NALBARI 404 267 55 13 3 742 0.2178 0.1080 0.0111 0.0018 0.0002 0.3388 6th 

7 TINSUKIA 560 480 82 16 1 1139 0.1967 0.1264 0.0108 0.0014 0.0000 0.3353 7th 

8 GOLAGHAT 528 457 88 7 1 1081 0.1954 0.1268 0.0122 0.0006 0.0000 0.3351 8th 

9 MAJULI 117 106 24 6 0 253 0.1850 0.1257 0.0142 0.0024 0.0000 0.3273 9th 

10 DHEMAJI 426 409 98 15 2 950 0.1794 0.1292 0.0155 0.0016 0.0001 0.3257 10th 

11 KAMRUP-METRO 203 255 42 4 1 505 0.1608 0.1515 0.0125 0.0008 0.0001 0.3256 11th 

12 GOALPARA 494 582 127 22 5 1230 0.1607 0.1420 0.0155 0.0018 0.0002 0.3201 12th 

13 CACHAR 816 724 209 61 22 1832 0.1782 0.1186 0.0171 0.0033 0.0006 0.3178 13th 

14 KAMRUP-RURAL 546 696 158 28 7 1435 0.1522 0.1455 0.0165 0.0020 0.0002 0.3164 14th 

15 DARRANG 388 412 123 21 8 952 0.1630 0.1298 0.0194 0.0022 0.0004 0.3149 15th 

16 BONGAIGAON 289 366 92 29 4 780 0.1482 0.1408 0.0177 0.0037 0.0003 0.3106 16th 

17 HAILAKANDI 341 512 154 17 4 1028 0.1327 0.1494 0.0225 0.0017 0.0002 0.3064 17th 
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Sl No District Name 
Number of School Weightage*     

A+ A B C D Total A+(0.4) A(0.3) B(0.15) C(0.10) D(0.05) Total Rank 

18 DHUBRI 617 899 266 50 4 1836 0.1344 0.1469 0.0217 0.0027 0.0001 0.3059 18th 

19 BARPETA 514 961 250 45 7 1777 0.1157 0.1622 0.0211 0.0025 0.0002 0.3018 19th 

20 KARIMGANJ 511 780 277 47 16 1631 0.1253 0.1435 0.0255 0.0029 0.0005 0.2976 20th 

21 NAGAON 579 930 299 69 18 1895 0.1222 0.1472 0.0237 0.0036 0.0005 0.2972 21st 

22 SONITPUR 312 429 150 45 17 953 0.1310 0.1350 0.0236 0.0047 0.0009 0.2952 22nd 

23 BISWANATH 251 382 160 43 9 845 0.1188 0.1356 0.0284 0.0051 0.0005 0.2885 23rd 

24 HOJAI 222 443 180 36 9 890 0.0998 0.1493 0.0303 0.0040 0.0005 0.2840 24th 

25 SOUTH SALMARA-MANKACHAR 68 236 67 14 3 388 0.0701 0.1825 0.0259 0.0036 0.0004 0.2825 25th 

26 BAKSA 208 505 199 43 5 960 0.0867 0.1578 0.0311 0.0045 0.0003 0.2803 26th 

27 DIMA HASAO 27 101 40 5 0 173 0.0624 0.1751 0.0347 0.0029 0.0000 0.2751 27th 

28 LAKHIMPUR 274 726 275 75 23 1373 0.0798 0.1586 0.0300 0.0055 0.0008 0.2748 28th 

29 UDALGURI 160 399 176 46 10 791 0.0809 0.1513 0.0334 0.0058 0.0006 0.2721 29th 

30 CHIRANG 53 239 142 39 8 481 0.0441 0.1491 0.0443 0.0081 0.0008 0.2464 30th 

31 KOKRAJHAR 131 465 277 94 25 992 0.0528 0.1406 0.0419 0.0095 0.0013 0.2461 31st 

32 WEST KARBI ANGLONG 38 198 116 29 17 398 0.0382 0.1492 0.0437 0.0073 0.0021 0.2406 32nd 

33 KARBI ANGLONG 82 319 237 79 25 742 0.0442 0.1290 0.0479 0.0106 0.0017 0.2334 33rd 

 
Note:For district ranking, weightage  is as follows:  40% weightage for A+ schools, 30% for A, 15% for B, 10% for C and 5% for D grade. Calculation is 
done as (No. of Grade wise school/Total schools )* weightage as per grade.  
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VIII. District Wise Comparison of A+ grade Schools in Gunotsav 2017, 2018, 2022, 2023 and 2024:  

Sl 
No. District 

% of A+ Schools 

Gunotsav 2017 Gunotsav 2018 Gunotsav 2022 Gunotsav 2023 Gunotsav 2024 

1 BAKSA 10.19 36.79 6.98 20.86 21.67 
2 BARPETA 6.23 24.9 8.58 24.18 28.93 
3 BISWANATH 14.35 37.59 13.71 30.7 29.70 
4 BONGAIGAON 6.31 13.41 5.27 18.04 37.05 
5 CACHAR 7.52 36.61 9.63 34.38 44.54 
6 CHARAIDEO 5.96 28.7 11.46 53.25 52.66 
7 CHIRANG 6.85 38.4 1 10.03 11.02 
8 DARRANG 32.81 25.02 19.12 31.75 40.76 
9 DHEMAJI 13.87 19.16 10.43 38.68 44.84 

10 DHUBRI 16.9 16.9 8.87 28.92 33.61 
11 DIBRUGARH 6.74 14.97 11.3 25.86 56.83 
12 DIMA HASAO 1.07 12.58 0.3 16.84 15.61 
13 GOALPARA 29.73 19.09 10.08 30.11 40.16 
14 GOLAGHAT 15.96 12.91 20.7 50.25 48.84 
15 HAILAKANDI 8.98 9.93 8.98 30.1 33.17 
16 HOJAI 14.05 19.37 4.91 27.73 24.94 
17 JORHAT 9.97 32.86 19.19 35.99 54.59 
18 KAMRUP-METRO 2.57 20.63 5.32 16.67 40.20 
19 KAMRUP-RURAL 8.02 25.02 14.63 37.75 38.05 
20 KARBI ANGLONG 2.69 9.29 0.63 11.59 11.05 
21 KARIMGANJ 17.7 14.28 7.24 26.9 31.33 
22 KOKRAJHAR 5.06 20.12 3.56 12.36 13.21 
23 LAKHIMPUR 8.83 10.94 8.39 21.42 19.96 
24 MAJULI 38.46 46.02 27.15 49.67 46.25 
25 MORIGAON 4.32 12.38 11.96 23.32 53.09 
26 NAGAON 7.5 19.6 11.8 34.99 30.55 
27 NALBARI 34.59 44.15 23.5 33.56 54.45 
28 SIVASAGAR 26.92 58.07 52.77 72.78 61.71 
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Sl 
No. District 

% of A+ Schools 

Gunotsav 2017 Gunotsav 2018 Gunotsav 2022 Gunotsav 2023 Gunotsav 2024 

29 SONITPUR 15.22 24.92 10.1 22.79 32.74 
30 SOUTH SALMARAMANKACHAR 20.63 13.32 1.48 22.96 17.53 
31 TINSUKIA 18.26 22.43 17.48 30.7 49.17 
32 UDALGURI 4.28 19.67 5.53 13.87 20.23 
33 WEST KARBI ANGLONG 1.26 6.94 0.38 5.67 9.55 
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AN ANALYSIS OF GUNOTSAV 2024  
 
 The overall Grade wise % of schools of Gunotsav, 2017, 2018 ,2022, 2023 and 2024 : 

 
GRADE Gunotsav 2017 Gunotsav 2018 Gunotsav 2022 Gunotsav 2023 Gunotsav 2024 

Number of 
Schools 

 %  Number of 
Schools 

 %  Number of 
Schools 

 %  Number of 
Schools 

 %  Number of 
Schools 

  %   

A+ 6,037 12.35 10,678 23.01 4841 11.56 12047 29.02 11592         35.75  
A 12,927 26.45 21,801 46.98 17041 40.69 19085 45.98 14933         46.06  
B 13,636 27.9 10,935 23.56 13207 31.54 7673 18.49 4603         14.20  
C 9,163 18.75 2,299 4.95 4660 11.13 1948 4.69 1032           3.18  
D 7,105 14.54 691 1.49 2129 5.08 754 1.82 261           0.81  

All 
Grades 

48,868   46,404   41878   41507   32421   

 

The % of schools obtaining A + and A Grades has increased and "B","C" & “D” Grade has decreased in Gunotsav 2024 from Gunotsav 2023. 

 

 


